

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Housing and Urban Development Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar. *****

Subject: Constitution of Tender Evaluation and Review Committee for all the RFPs for the preparation of the Regional Plans, Master Plans, Zonal Plans, and Local Area Plans and Town Planning Schemes.

Government Order No.: 156 –JK(HUD) of 2024 Dated: 31-07-2024

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the constitution of Tender Evaluation and Review Committee for all the RFPs for the preparation of the Regional Plans, Master Plans, Zonal Plans, and Local Area Plans and Town Planning Schemes, comprising of the following officers:-

| 1 | Mission Director, AMRUT-2.0 | Chairman |
|---|---|------------------|
| 2 | Director, Finance, H&UDD | Member |
| 3 | Joint Director, Planning, H&UDD | Member |
| 4 | Chief Town Planner, Jammu | Member Secretary |
| 5 | Chief Town Planner, Kashmir | Member |
| 6 | Incharge of Town Planning Section, Jammu | Member |
| | Development Authority | |
| 7 | Incharge of Town Planning Section, Srinagar | Member |
| | Development Authority | |

The Committee shall evaluate and review all the RFPs/Bids on all parameters and submit its recommendations to the UT Level Purchase Committee of the Housing and Urban Development Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Mandeep Kaur) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No: HUD-TPO0CTPJ/1/2024 (7419647) Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Concerned members of the Committee.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, H&UDD.
- 5. Incharge website, H&UDD.
- 6. Government Order file / Stock file.

(Ridhina Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: - 31-07-2024